#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Oil & Gas Conservation Division

### WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must be Typed

WELL HISTORY- DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator License #: 8061	API No. 15135-24150ORIGINAL
Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Kansas	County: Ness
Address: P.O. Roy 8647	
Address: P.O. Box 8647  City/State/Zip: Wichita, Ks. 67208	
City/State/Zip:Wichita, Ks. 67208	
Operator Contest Person: Diona Pichaelysis a	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Operator Contact Person:Diana Richecky/CC WICHITA	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor Name: Mallard JV, Inc.	
License: 4958	Lease Name:Schneipp BWell #:1
Wellsite Geologist: Gerald Honas	Field Name:Bazine  Producing Formation:Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:  Workeyer  Workeyer	Elevation: Ground:2116'Kelly Bushing:2121'
_x_ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth:4301' Plug Back Total Depth:NA
xOilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at323Feet  Multiple Stage Cement Collar Used? Yes No
Gas ENHR SIGW	If yes, show depth set /356
Dry Oher (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	ia a a
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 225 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan: ALT II EN 8900
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf Conv. To Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 6900 ppm. Fluid volume 150 bbls.
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method usedEvaporation and allow to dry & restore
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
70204	Lease Name:License No
	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	CountyDocket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, we side two of this form will held confidential for a period of 12 m confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline	be filed with Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, orkover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-120 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING agged wells. Submit CP_111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title:PresidentDate:6/4/02	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of June	2002_ If Denied, Yes Date
Notary Public Jana Sunker	Wireline Log Received Geological Report Received
Date Commission Expires:1/12/2004	UIC Distribution
DIANA L. RICHECKY Notary Public - State of Kansas	

My Appt. Expires

Side Two

ORIGINAL

	umed Production	Set At 4235' , SWD or Inj.¦ P Bbls. ¦Gas	roducing Method	; i Flowing Pum	+-+ +-+ +-+ Yes +-+ I	her (Explain)	Gravity
Shots Per Foot				¦ (Amount a	Fracture, Shot, (and Kind of Materia	al Used)	Depth :
Plug Off Zone		ž.	<u> </u>	1			
Plug Back TD							
Perforate Protect Casing					•		
Purpose	Depth	Type of Cement	# sacks used		Type and	Percent Additives	
		ADDITION	I AL CEMENTII	I NG/SQUEEZE F	RECORD	1	
Production		4 1/2"	10.5	4321'	AA-2/A-con	100/225	
Surface	12 1/4"		23	323'	60/40 poz	220	2% gel, 3% cc
e	Drilled	Set (in O.D) 8 5/8"	Lbs./ Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Additiv
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size Casing	Weight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Pe
		Report all strings	set- conductor, su	urface, intermedia	te, production, etc.	· I	
			VICHITA IG RECORD	LTD New	Used	4301'	· -2180
			0 5 200.;	, massespp		7150	2007
			EIVED	Cherokee Mississippi		4116' 4190'	-1995' -2069'
Neutron Density PE L	og, Dual Receive			Pawnee		4026'	-1905'
Logs: Geological, Son	nic Log, Dual Ind	uction Log, Compe	nsated	Kansas City		3914'	-1793'
Electric Log Run		lacktriangleq Yes	□ No	Lansing		3622'	-1501'
Cores Taken	, g. v v ,		⊠ No	Toronto		3595'	-1474'
Samples Sent to Geolo	ngical Survey	☐ Yes	⊠ No	Name Heebner		Top 3675'	Datum -1454'
Orill Stem Tests Taket (Attach Additional	-	Yes	⊠ No	<b>⊠</b> Log	Formation (Top)	, Depth and Datur	
emperature, fluid reco all Electric Wireline L	very, and flow ra	tes if gas to surface	test, along with	final chart(s). Att		rostatic pressures, nore space is need	

#### Oil Producers Inc. of Kansas Initial Completion Report

RECEIVED

WELL - Schneipp B-1

LEGAL - SW/NW/NW of Section 33 - TWP 18S - RG 21W in Ness Co., KS

<u>API # - 15-135-24150</u>

G.L. - 2116'

K.B. - 5' above G.L. at 2121'

SURFACE CSN - 8 5/8" at 323' with 220 sacks

RTD - 4300'

<u>LTD - 4301'</u>

PRODUCTION CSN - 4 ½" 10.5# New R-3 at 4321' with 100 sacks AA-2 on bottom stage, 225 Sacks A-con cement on top stage

TOP OF CEMENT - Surface

PBTD\_-

PERFORATIONS - Mississippi - 4198-4204' 4/shot ft.

<u>TUBING RAN - 135 JTS. 2 3/8 new (4213.75)</u>

TUBING SET @ - 4234.85'

AVERAGE TBG JT. - 31.21'

<u>PUMP RAN - 2" x 1½" x 12' RWTC with 6' G.A.</u>

<u>RODS RAN -</u> 168 new 3/4

<u>PUMP SET @ -</u> 4214'

PUMPING UNIT - Jenson D-80 Serial #141

PRIME MOVER - 15 H.P. Electric

SURFACE EQUIPMENT - 2 - 10'x12' steel stock tanks, 10'x15' Fiberglass gun BBL.

RECEIVED

#### 8/13/01

Comanche Well Service on location, rigged up D-D Derrick.

from Smith Supply. WICHITA

Sioux Tank Winch Truck on location to unload new 2 3/8" tubing from Smith Supply Plains Well Service on location with power swivel.

Reverse circulation. Pump bit and bit sub.

RIH with 3 7/8" bit, bit sub and tubing tag, D.Y. Tool at 1356'. Rig pump and swivel.

Break circulation. Drill up D.V. Tool.

#### 8/14/01

Comanche Well Service on location with Plains Well Service. BROAK circulation. Drill up rest of D.V. Tool. Circulation hole clean. Rig down. Pump and Swivel.

POOH - with tubing and bit

Eli Wire-line on location to run correlation and sonic cement bond log.

Found TTL Depth

Found Top of Cement

Comanche rigged to swab 41/2" casing. Swab casing down to 3900' from surface.

Eli on location to perforate proposed interval in Mississippi, utilizing 32 gram expendable casing gun.

Perforate Mississippi

4198-4204' with 4 shot/ft.

Comanche on location. Swab casing down to T.D.

#### Swab Test Mississippi Perforations as Follows:

1 hour natural swab test -	50' of fluid	trace of oil
1 hour natural swab test -	50' of fluid	11% oil
1 hour natural swab test -	30' of fluid	21% oil

#### 8/15/01

SICP - Light blow of natural gas

Swab casing down to T.D. Recovered 1.67 BBLS of fluid 100% oil

#### Swab Test Mississippi Natural as Follows:

1 hour natural test	recovered 50' of fluid	100% oil
1 hour natural test	recovered 50' of fluid	100% oil
I hour natural test	recovered 30' of fluid	100% oil

Swift Services on location to acidize Mississippi perforations with 300 gals. 20% FE Acid

#### Acidize Mississippi Perforations as Follows:

Pump300 Gals. 20% FE Acid Pump 58 BBLS KCL water Hole loaded at BBLS

ORIGINAL

RECEIVED

KCC WICHITA

Pressure to 1200#. Break back slowly. Displace 300 gals. acid at 1.5 BPM at 800#

#### 8/1<u>5/01</u> continued

<u>ISIP</u> - 650#

Load to Recover - 74 BBLS

Comanche swab casing down. Recovered 53 BBLS of 74 BBL acid load.

1 hour test recovered 5.00 BBLS fluid 50% oil

#### 8/16/01

SICP - Light blow, had 1900' of fluid in hole

SBHP - Calculates 810 lb. PSI

Comanche swabbed 41/2" casing down to T.D.

Recovered 33.40 BBLS Fluid - 48% oil

Had 950' of free oil on swab down.

	Swab Test Mississippi After Acid as Follows:
1 hour test	recovered 3.34 BBLS fluid - 27% oil
1 hour test	recovered 3.34 BBLS fluid - 28% oil
1 hour test	recovered 1.67 BBLS fluid - 25% oil
1 hour test	recovered 3.34 BBLS fluid - 21% oil
1 hour test	recovered 2.50 BBLS fluid - 20% oil
1 hour test	recovered 4.17 BBLS fluid - 22% oil
1 hour test	recovered 3.34 BBLS fluid - 22% oil

Shut well in. Shut well down.

#### 8/17/01

Comanche Well Service on location rig to run tubing.

	Run Production Tubing as F	<u> ollows:</u>
Mud Anchor x 2 3/8	15.00	
Seating Nipple x 2 3/8		1.10
135 JT New 2/38 Tubing	4213.75	
K.B. $(5' < 3' \text{ above G.L.})$	2.00	
Tubing set at	4234.85	

Tag TTL Depth at 4260'. Pick up and land tubing 26' off bottom.

Smith Supply on location with new ¾ rods

#### 8/17/01 continued

٠(

#### Ran Bottom Hole Pump and Rods as Follows:

2 x 1 ½ x 12 RWTC with 6' gas anchor	14.00
2 x <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> rod sub	2.00'
168 ¾ new rods	4200.00'
1 x 4 x 3/4 sub	4.00'
1½ x 16 polished rod with 8' liner _	16.00°
Pump set at	4214.00'



Clamp rods off.

Comanche rigged down and moved off location.

#### 8/20 - 9/19

Gabel Lease Service on location, hooked up wellhead ditched and laid approx. 1200' of 2" SCH-140 PVC lead line as follows west to west side of drilling location straight north across creek. Buried Lead-line 4' below creed bed to tank battery.

#### Set Surface Equipment as Follows:

Jenson D 80 pumping unit with 52" stroke Set 15 H.P. electric motor 2" x 10" x 12' steel stock tanks 10' x 15' gun barrel purchased new from KBK

> End of Report Tim Thomson/ O.P.

ALLIED CEMENTING CO.: INC.

ALLIED CEMENTING
P.O. BOX 91
RUSSET L.KS 67665
PH 2 (785) 483-3887
FAX (785) 483-5566
FEDERAL TAX ID# 48-0727860

Invoice Number: 084939

Invoice Date: 07/30/01

RECEIVED KCC WICHITA

Sold Oil Producers, Inc. of KS To: P.O. Box 8647 Wichita, KS 67208

and A Secretary

Cust I.D....OilPr P.O. Number :: Schneipp I-B P.O. Date: ...: 07/30/01

Due Date: 08/29/01 Terms: - - Net 30

		to a reference of the extension of the control of t	· straining the Mean of \$4. In Fig. 2 have the property			
Item:I.D./Desc:	Sca nzed		· · · · unite	Price	: :Net :	TX
Common	132.0	10	SKS	6.6500	877.80	
Pozmix	88.0		Section 1 to the second section of the second section is	3.5500		ŽF
Gel State Control	4.0		33 x 5 1 1 3 cc	10.0000		E
Chloride	7:0	00		26 Th. 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	210.00	ΞE
Handling	231.0	00	SKS	the first of the second se	254.10	E
Mileage (17)			MILE	9.2400	157.08	· E
231 sks 65.04 pe	r sk per mi					
Surface		0 mengani - manakanangganika ila		520.0000	520.00	E
Mileage pmp trk			MILE	3.0000	51.00	E
Extra Footage	23.0		PER	⊸ → ~ 0.5000	11.50	E
Plug	1.0	90	EACH	45.0000	45.00	E
	-d-	· .				1
RIT Debendance and Market	D1-1- (	, . 10 Dans Eall				
All Prices Are Net		-	<b>-</b>	otal:	-2478.88	İ
Date of Invoice. 1 If Account CURRENT	1/2% Charg	jed Therealt	er. Tax.		0.00	
					······································	*-
ONLY if paid within	n swaays i	Tom Invoice	Date Tota	1:	2478.88	
					- 247,89	<u> </u>
		- 4	, Q		0,17,0	(
		. Schn	upo D			
	ι <b>&gt;</b> Λ	Lease Schn		•	2 0	$\sim$ $ $
:	IDC	025		-	2230.9	ን 🗆
		Desc.	1 0		•	(
		amer	A Surface	casing		
			U	7		i

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 5796

Federal Tax I.D.	.# 48-0727860		
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31	•	SERVICE POIN	IT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		بعلا	scit
		- Longer	7
	LLED OUT ON LOCA		
DATE 7-30-01 33 18 21		COUNTY	STATE
LEASE WELL# 1-B LOCATION Bazin	0 25 IE 194N	Rhas	KS
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)			
0.0			
CONTRACTOR Malard (Daly	OWNER 3	AME.	. ,1
TYPE OF JOB Surface		•	•
HOLE SIZE 12/4 U T.D. 324	CEMENT		
01.10.10.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0	AMOUNT ORDERED _		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	2206/40	3%cc 2°/	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH		<u> </u>	
TOOL CONTROL DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON/_3	2 @ 60	65 877.86
	POZMIX 8		
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	GEL 5	( @ 10,	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE		00 210,00
DISPLACEMENT 1934 BBL		@	
EQUIPMENT		@	
EQUIPMENT		@ <u></u>	
		@	i **
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER		@	
# 224. HELPER J. WELFACE	HANDLING 23	<u> </u>	0 254,11
BULK TRUCK # 260 DRIVER Lonnie	MILEAGE		
BULK TRUCK	RECEIVED	<b>)</b> •	B1
# DRIVER	.VECEIVED	TO	TAL 7851.3
	JUN 0.5 2002		, 1
`		SERVICE	
REMARKS:	KCC WICHITA	SERVICE .	
		000	<u>-:</u>
cur 8 /8 cas Warg pump	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARG	323	510 0
mix Cant, Oasp plus w/ 1979	EXTRA FOOTAGE		0 11.50
BBI, plus Cours 12,004M	MILEAGE /7	@ 30	
cent and and	PLUG 2- cup w		
	200 62	@	
Throses		@	
			H
		TO	TAL 627.5
	A VIVA (Visita Bake Springers and Visit	10	1112
CHARGE TO: Oil Proof Inc of K.S.		4 - 1 - 1	•
STREET	FLOA	T EQUIPMENT	
CITYSTATEZIP	,		
CITYSTATEZIP		@	
•	•	@	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		@	
To Allied Comenting Co. Inc.			
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.			
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		@@	OTAL
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		@@	OTAL
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	TAY -0	@@	OTAL
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAX	@@	OTAL
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAXO	@@	OTAL
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TOTAL CHARGE	@@	PAID IN 30 DAY
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	ju ju	@@	TAL 8
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TOTAL CHARGE	@ - - - - - - - - - - - - -	PAID IN 30 DAY

Net # 2230,99



## ORIGINAL COPY

**SALES OFFICE:**105 S. Broadway
Suite #420
Wichita KS 67202
(316) 262-3699
(316) 262-5799 FAX

SALES & SERVICE OFFICE: 10244 NE Hiway 61 P.O. 80x 8613 Prett, KS 67124-8613 (316) 672-1201 (316) 672-5383 FAX

ACIDIZING - FRACTURING - CEMENTING

#### Invoice

n	63959	01 Inva	ice Invo	ice Date   C	order 0	rder Date	
Bill to:		1080			3815	8/5/01	
	OIL PRODUCERS INC. OF KANSAS		Service Description				
	P.O. Box 8647	Cement			-		
	Wichita, KS 67208 RECEIVE, JUN 0 5 2000						
	, JUN 0 5 200		Leas		W	ell	
	KCC IA 11-	-	Schine		B-		
AF		Wel		Purchase Order	Ter	ms	
<del></del> -	Tim Thompson T. Seba	New W	ell		Net	:30	
ID.	Description	<u>UOM</u>	Quantity	Unit Price	Pri	<u>ce</u>	
 D204	AA2	SK	100	\$13.56	\$1,356.00	)	
D200	'A-CON' BLEND	SK	225	\$13.50	\$3,037.50	)	
C310	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	LBS	423	\$0.75	\$317.25	5	
C195	CELLFLAKE	ĻВ	56	\$1.85	\$103.60	)	
C192	FLA-1, FLUID LOSS	ĹB	47	\$3.20	\$150.40	)	
C223	SALT (Fine)	LBS	508	\$0.35	\$177.80	)	
C243	DEFOAMER	LB	10	\$3.00	\$30.00	)	
C322	GILSONITE	LB	489	\$0.55	\$268.95	5	
C313	GAS BLOCK POWDER	LB	71	\$5.00	\$355.00	)	
F220	TWO STAGE CEMENT COLLAR, 4 1/2" ~	EA	1	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	)	
F180	AUTO FILL FLOAT SHOE, 4 1/2"	EA	1	\$230.00	\$230.00	)	
F100	CENTRALIZER, 4 1/2"	EA	5	\$67.00	\$335.00	)	
F110	BASKET, 4 1/2"	EA	1	\$180.00	\$180.00	)	
F150	LATCH DOWN PLUG & BAFFLE, 4 1/2"	EA	1	\$230.00	\$230.00	)	
C141	CC-1, KCL SUBSTITUTE	GAL	2	\$40.00	\$80.00	כ	
C302	MUD FLUSH	GAL	500	\$0.75	\$375.00	)	
C303	"B" FLUSH	GAL	250	\$4.25	\$1,062.50	0	
E107	CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE	SK	325	\$1.50	\$487.50	0	
E100	HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - 1 WAY	MI	90	\$3.00	\$270.00	ס	
E104	PROPPANT / BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON MILE, \$200 MIN	TM	1377	\$1.25	\$1,721.2	5	
R209	CASING CEMENT PUMPER, 4001-4500'	EA	1	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.0	0	
				Sub Total:	\$15,122.7	5	
				Discount:	\$4,202.5	2	
				nt Sub Total:	\$10,920.2		
	PLEASE REMIT TO Acid Service		: 5.90%	Taxes:	\$0.0	0	



**SALES OFFICE:** 105 S. Broadway Suite #420 Wichita KS 67202 (316) 262-3699 (316) 262-5799 FAX **SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:** 10244 NE Hiway 61 P.O. Box 8613 Prett, KS 67124-8613 (316) 672-1201 (316) 672-5383 FAX

ACIDIZING - FRACTURING - CEMENTING

Invoice

(T) Taxable Item

Total:

\$10,920.23

RECEIVED , JUN 0 5 EUG: KCC WICHITA

·	الهاد ما الهاد الهاد الهاد	•				ORIGIN	IAI
Ē		INVOICE NO.	Subject	to Correction	FIELD	ORDER	U3815
$/\Delta$		Date 8-5-01	Lease_		3' Well # /	Legal 77	-185-ZIW
SER	VICES.	Customer ID	County NES		State Ks	Station	
			Depth JUES	Formation	(	Shoe Joint	Plus
GOIL I	MODULE	rs the of Ke	Casing / \( \( \)	Casing Depth	7 TD /2 2	Job Type	Meul
å ——		<del></del> -	41/2 Customer Represe	entative	\$ 430 \   Treate	LONGSTR	ING WELL
Ē			TIM	THUM SO	N	TISEBA	
		I po Market	Medadala		1	11	
AFE Number		PO Number	Materials Received by	X/		floor	
Product Code	QUANTITY	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT and SE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	CORRECTION	OUNTING AMOUNT
<u> </u>	100 SBS	AA 2 CEMENT	"H" V				
1-200	225SK1	A-CON CEMENT				R <sub>S</sub>	
<u>:-310</u>	423 lbs	Colorum CHZURIT	06		<u> </u>		LIVED
-195	56 lbs	CELLPIAKE					* 0 5 Zun.
<u> </u>	47 lbs	FLA-1				KCC	MICHITA
<u>- 223</u>	508 lbs	SAIT CATUEL					TOTITA
-243	10 1bs	DEFORMER					
-322	489 lbs	ESTRONALE.	<i>V</i>				
<u>'-313</u>	J1 170	Gas Black Burde					
222	1 EA	Two STAGE CMT COL					
F-180	AB	AUTO PRU PLUDT S	. 1			<u> </u>	
-100	SEA	CENTROLIZER	41/2		<del></del>		
2-110	1 EA	CEMENT BASKET	4/2				
-120	I EA.	L.D. Plug & Bappel					
-141	2 Gar	1 .	V	!			
<u>:-302                                    </u>	500 Gal		<i>V</i>				
2-303	250 GM		V				25
<u>:-104</u>	5K	CEMENT SERV. C	Harge				
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	<u> </u>						
	<u> </u>						
- 1.22	90 0	UNITS U AU MILES					
-100	90 mx	TONS MILES					
- 104	IEA	EA. 4299' PUMP CH	ARGE				
2-209	157	~~ T& 17					
		DISCOUNTED PRI	7 F -	·	10,920,23		
	-	1	<u>ت بر</u>		10, 100,000		
	-	+ TAXES	<del></del>				
10244	NE Hiway 61 ◆ F	P. O. Box 8613 • Pratt. KS 67124-6	3613 • Phone (316)	672-1201 ◆ FAX	(316) 672-5383	TOTAL	***

. .

#### TREATMENT REPORT

Customer ID Date OIL PROD. DAK Well # SCHINEIPP State County NESS Legal Description 4299 185-21W 2 STRGE LONGSTRING NOW WELL PERFORATING DATA **FLUID USED** TREATMENT RESUME PIPE DATA Shots/Ft Casing Size RATE PRESS **Tubing Size** 24 KCL294 FIRST STAGE Max 5 Min. Depth 4321 8 BOSES AA2 To 12 Marsh From 10 Min. Min Volume TO 6 PLUB 1.43 113 From Avg 15 Min. Max Press ecoup stace To From HHP Used Annulus Pressure Well Connection Annulus Vol. 225 Sts A-CON X To From Ges Volume **Total Load** Packer Deoth Plug Depth 4646 То From Customer Representative Station Manage Treater SEBA MPY 31 26 08 Service Units Casing Tubing Log # 1 Rate Service Log Bbis. Pumped Time Pressure Pressure CALLED OUT 5:00 ON LOW WITCH'S 9`،نo SAPETY MTZ - - 1 / II-FLOOT SHOE : L.D. BAFFLE 42.36 1772 ע ל צעעא -7-69-70 CONT BSK 68 CEUT OU TIS TOTAL 104 JTS 1356 KCC WICHITA Run 102 4300 STAU CSG 17:00 CSG ON BOTTOM DROD BAN <u>ร</u>ω' BREDE CSEC WIRE STACT Perflus DES <u>3</u> )',*3*0 240 12 SPACEV SPACEN THE MEXINE CULT & 15 4/ONL 2'.43 400 THIS HOD MEZEN CMT SHUT DOWN CLEAR RIMP! LINTE 10861 2:51 Good Ger Than 303 J'.53 200 STAU DISO 450 LIGH OMIT G DUWN 900 PSITEST RELEASE HELD 3:08 17125 10244 NE Hiway 61 • P. O. Box 8613 • Pratt. KS 67124-8613 • Phone (316) 672-1201 • FAX (316) 672-5383

					•	Customer					Date	<u> </u>				
5 E R	VICES					Lesse	TROO. ]		٠.	<u>ks.</u> 3"	Lease	350 No.	<u> </u>	Well #		
Feld Order	Static		DALL.			<u></u>	Casing	112		299'	Count	VES		!	State	
Type Job	z stagi			******************		1186)	WELL	For	nation	- P		10.63	Legal Des	33-7	191211	.,
	PE DATA			RFORA			1	FLUID	JSED			Т		NT RESUM		<u> </u>
Casing Size	Tubing 5	Size				KCL 294	1					RATE	PRESS	ISIP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Depth 4294	. Depth			SHAL	12	ALC CA	Pro Pad	<u>اد. ∆ا</u> این	<u>1746</u> г. Ло		Max			5 Min.		
Volume	Volume		From		,	the H	Pad .	i		2t 3	Min			10 Min.		
Max Press	Max Pre	88	From		<b>T</b> O	Ale B	Frac	GAL.	<u> </u>	04L	Avg			15 Min.		
Well Connec	tion Annulus	Vol.	From		То		Seco		1 PG F		HHP Use	kd	<u>                                     </u>	Annulu	s Pressure	
Plug Depth	Packer (	Depth	From		То		Z25	10.1	A-C		Ges Volu	me		Total L	pad	
Customer Re			From	<del></del>	To	Station Mana	ger p			23 <del>4</del> 3	Tre	ater	<u> </u>			
ITM	THOM:	MCS	· -	1 50	+	<u> </u>	1	uTP	•	<u> </u>			SEBA	<u> </u>	<del>- 1</del> -	
Service Units	Casing	Tu	ıbing	108		26	31.	<del>-                                     </del>	2							
Time	Pressure	Pre	esure	Bbis.	Pumpe	d	Rate	_				Servic	e Log	Log	#2	
3110		ļ					<del>-, -, -</del>	$ D_t $	ωρ	Bon	<u>ხ</u>	_				
<u> 31,22</u>	900							٥	<u>Pen</u>	DV.	TOO	<u>L 13</u>	<u>56' </u>			
	200	<u> </u>		10			642	<u> </u>	rec	WIA	mp 7	ek	•	F- 4		
								18	tut.	روسك	)			NECE	IVED	
								He	sk L	OP 9	PTC.	Ria	P	JON 0 !	90.	
									TRC	21	4R's		K	CC M/C		
								<u> 3</u> 1	10 SI	PGE_				· VIC	HITA	
<u>5′,39                                    </u>	200"						5	SI	Ber	RZEGL	بعلا					
				ŧ	0			143	20 20							
5,41								STI	9er	MENS	<u> </u>	<u>~~</u>	11.2	+)/EAL		
500										as m						
6,09				129	.4-3	}		31	lur	اسھ	J CI	EAR R	imp !	Lones	10861	5
										8 Plu						
المنو	300					-	7			DISP			(	G009 G	ec. THE	<u> </u>
	900			21	٠5		3			Davi						
0,17	1200									RH		HoL	n	Csec (	OF THE	AT.
					<u>-</u>					- Mo		-				
				<del></del>						<del></del>		307	Con	30 578	<u> </u>	
													J 44	K		
														TOX		
1	0244 NE F	liway	61 • F	P. О. Во	эх 86	13 • Pra	tt. KS 67	124-86	13 • F	Phone (	316) 67	2-1201	• FAX (3			

FOR KCC USE:	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	7-29-2001
DISTRICT #	

FORM C-1 7/91
FORM MUST BE TYPED
FORM MUST BE SIGNED
ALL BLANKS MUST BE FULLED

EFFECTIVE DATE: 1-2001	State of Kansas		FORM MUST BE SIGNED L BLANKS MUST BE FILLED
DISTRICT #	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO approved by the K.C.C. five (5) days	<del></del>	C BLANKS MOST BE FILLED
		Spot 165' north of	East
Expected Spud Date7302001.	/	swnwNWSec 33Ttwp 18.S, Rg.21V	√ XWest
Month day	Vear	<b>1</b>	
		825 feet from South /	North Line of Section
OPERATOR: LICENSE #8061		330feet from East W	Es Line of Section
Name:OIL PRODUCERS, INC. OF KAN	SAS	IS SECTION REGULARx IRREGULAI	₹?
Address:P.O. BOX 8647		(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on Reverse S County:NESS.	ide)
Contact Person: JOHN S. WEIR/DIANA R		Lease Name: .SCHNEIPPBWell #:	.1
Phone:316-681-0231		Field Name: BAZINE	
CONTRACTOR: License #4958	/	Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?yesno Target Formation (s): Mississippi	
Name: MALLARD JV, INC.		Nearest Lease or unit boundary:	
nane. Wite at a control		Ground Surface Elevation :est. 2117et MS	L
Well Drilled For: Well Class:	Type Equipment:	Water well within one - quarter mile: Public water supply well within one mile: Depth to bottom of fresh water:	yesno
X.,OilEnh RecxInfield	xMud Rotary	Public water supply well within one mile:	yesno
GasStoragePool Exten	sionAir Rotary	Depth to bottom of usable water:	Peru, an
OWWODisposalWildcat	Cable	Surface Pipe by Atternate:X1	
Seismic:# of HolesOther Other		Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: . 300 Length of Conductor pipe required:	
If OWWO: old well information as follows:		Projected Total Depth :4230	
Operator:		Formation at Total Depth:Mississippi	
Weil Name :Total Depth		Water Source for Drilling Operations:	
Comp. Date rotal Deptit	/	Permit #:	
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbo		Permit #:yesno	
If yes, true vertical depth:		if yes, proposed zone:	
Bottom Hole Location		FFIDAVIT	
through all unconsolidated materia 4. If the welli is dry hole, an agreen plugging; 5. The appropriate district office will 6. IF AN ALTERNATE II COMPLETION	olipe as specified below shall be als plus a minimum of 20 feet in ment between the operator and the notified before well is eithe N. PRODUCTION PIPE SHALL. CASES, NOTIFY DISTRICT O	e set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases into the underlying formation; if the district office on plug length and placement is plugged or production casing is cemented in; BE CEMENTED FROM BELOW ANY USABLE WAT FFICE PRIOR TO ANY CEMENTING.	s necessary prior to ER TO SURFACE WITHIN
Date7/19/2001Signature of Op	perator or Agent	Title President	***************************************
	( )		
·		150-0000 pm	
	Conductor pipe required NO! Minimum surface pipe required	feet L. MAAN 2 CAMBAS COMPT	MATHIN COM LISECT
	Approved by: 14 7- 24	-200 THE PER ALL AZ	MARION COURT OF SHOES
ļ	This sadhadadada	1-24-2002	- 6509
	This authorization expires: (This authorization void if drilling effective date.)	not started within 6 months of	2 0 2001
	Spud date:	Agent: CONSERV	ATION DIVIS <b>ION</b>
	REI	MEMBER TO:	l <u>-</u>
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(form CDP - 1) with Intent to Dr	•	la
	ACO -1 within 120 days of spud or plat according to field proration or		IM
-Notify appropriate distri	ct office 45 hours prior to workov		ΙŽ
Cubmit plugging conget	(CD 4) offer plugging to complete	and-	- b

-Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed;
-Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

Mail to: KCC -Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202.